Orange t-shirt pins will be distributed to attendees. Staff members who work to support 
this event from 3:00 – 9:00 pm will receive time in lieu. 

The budget for the event, with a detailed breakdown, is attached as a supporting document. The 
total cost is projected at $33,444.20 (thirty-three thousand four hundred forty-four dollars and 
twenty cents). The funds to pay for this event include the $8,000.00 (eight thousand dollars) 
received from the Ministry of Canadian Heritage, with the difference of $25,444.20 (twenty-five 
thousand four hundred forty-four dollars and twenty cents) from the Community Trust Funds. 

MOTION NO. 7 
MOVED BY FAWN SAULT     SECONDED BY JESSE HERKIMER  
That the Mississaugas of the Credit First Nation (MCFN) Lifelong Learning & Awareness & 
Nation Well-Being Council approves the budget for Every Child Matters/Orange Shirt Day 
Event. Admin. making up the difference using Community Trust Fund.  The funds to pay for this 
event include the $8,000.00 (eight thousand dollars) received from the Ministry of Canadian 
Heritage, with the difference of $25,444.20 (twenty-five thousand four hundred forty-four dollars 
and twenty cents) being applied for from the MNCFN Community trust.   

Carried 
2nd Reading Waived 

A/Executive Director of Intergovernmental Affairs zoomed in at 12:23 pm. 

AGENDA ITEM NO. 12b) – APPROVE LATERAL VIOLENCE RELEASE FROM CHIEF AND